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APPENDIX O

Supplemental Summary of Agency Correspondence for the Supply Header Project

Agency/Contact Name(s) Date of Correspondence Format Description

MULTIPLE AGENCIES

Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection, U.S.
Environmental Protection Agency Region 111

Mark Gorog 12/13/16 Letter Letter regarding emissions testing at the J.B. Tonkin Compressor
Station.

FEDERAL AGENCIES
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers

Adam Fannin 2/24/2017 Letter Transmittal of updated, draft Pre-Construction Nitification
Materials under Section 404/10/408 for the Huntington District.

STATE/COMMONWEALTH AGENCIES
PENNSYLVANIA AGENCIES
Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection

Mark Gorog 10/5/16 Letter Letter regarding J.B. Tonkin Title V Minor Operating Permit
Modification.

Pennsylvania State Historic Preservation Office

Douglas McLearen 2/15/17 Letter Concurrence with the Addendum 1 Archaeological Survey Report.
WEST VIRGINIA AGENCIES
West Virginia Division of Culture and History

Susan Pierce 1/26/17 Letter Transmittal of Revised Cultural Resources Survey Report. ?
FEDERALLY RECOGNIZED INDIAN TRIBES
Delaware Tribe

Brice Obermeyer 2/9/17 Letter Transmittal of archaeological survey reports.
Eastern Band of Cherokee Indians
Russell Townsend 2/9/17 Letter Transmittal of archaeological survey reports.

? The revised survey report previously was filed on May 13, 2016 (FERC Accession Number 20160513-5222)




Multiple Agencies



Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection, U.S. Environmental Protection
Agency Region 111



Dominion Resources Services, Inc.

"'a
5000 Dominion Boulevard, Glen Allen, VA 23060 a‘ﬁ

Dominion

Web Address: www.dom.com

December 13, 2016

BY U.S. MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
7015 0640 0001 0352 6844

Mark Gorog

Regional Air Program Manager

Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection
Southwest Regional Office

400 Waterfront Drive

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

BY U.S. MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
7015 0640 0001 0352 6837

U.S. EPA Region III

1650 Arch Street

14" Floor

3AP10

Philadelphia, PA 19103-2029

Re: Dominion Transmission, Inc.
J.B. Tonkin Compressor Station

Title V Operating Permit No: 65-00634
Submittal of Emissions Test Report: Engine 1

Dear Sirs and/or Madam:

In accordance with Dominion Transmission Inc.’s (DTI’s) J.B. Tonkin Compressor Station Title
V Operating Permit (65-00634) and PA RACT II Regulations, DTI has completed emissions
testing of Engine 1 at J.B. Tonkin Compressor Station, located in Westmoreland County,
Pennsylvania. The tests were conducted on October 18, 2016 for nitrogen oxides (NOx), carbon
monoxide (CO), and volatile organic compounds (VOCs).

Submittal of the final test report is required within sixty (60) days of completing testing at the
facility. To address this requirement, two (2) copies of the test report for these emissions tests are
enclosed. In addition, one copy of this test report is being submitted to the US EPA.

As indicated in the enclosed reports, tested emissions from the unit were below emission limits.




J.B. Tonkin Station, Engine 1 Title V and PA RACT II Emissions Test Report
December 13, 2016
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If you have any questions regarding this submittal please contact Judith Fox at (804) 273-4327 or
via email at Judith. W.Fox{@dom.com.

Sincerely,

P /

Amanda B%mabene
Director, Energy Infrastructure Environmental Services

Enclosure

cc: Judith Fox, Dominion




Federal Agencies



U.S. Army Corps of Engineers



Dominion Resources Services, Inc.
5000 Dominion Boulevard,
Glen Allen, VA 230060

February 24, 2017

BY OVERNIGHT (OR EXPRESS) MAIL

Mr. Adam Fannin

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers — Huntington District
Regulatory Division

502 Eighth Street

Huntington, WV 25701-2070

Re:  Dominion Transmission, Inc., Supply Header Project
Draft Submittal for Review — Pre-Construction Notification Materials under Section
404/10/408 for the U.S. Army Corps — Huntington District

Dear Mr. Fannin:

Please find enclosed the revised, draft Standard Joint Permit Application and supporting documentation
for the Dominion Transmission, Inc. (DTI) proposed Supply Header Project (SHP or Project). DTI
appreciates the time and attention you have given the Project, and trust that you will find review of the
draft application as a useful opportunity to reengage the details of the project leading up to final submittal
of the Project application in a few months.

DTTI has prepared the enclosed draft pre-construction notification according to the Nationwide Permit 12
requirements as outlined in the updated 2017 nationwide permits. Please review the application materials
and provide any comments you may have. We respectfully request that you provide comments you may
have within 30 calendar days to allow time for DTT to consider feedback you have provided with time to
make adjustments, as necessary, to the final application materials.

Dominion appreciates the coordination to date and looks forward to continuing to work with you on this
project. Please contact Richard Gangle at (804) 273-2814 or Richard.B.Gangle@dom.com, if there are
questions regarding this submittal.

Please direct written responses to:

Richard Gangle

Dominion Resources Services, Inc.
5000 Dominion Boulevard

Glen Allen, Virginia 23060



U.S. Army Corps of Engineers — Huntington District

Supply Header Project — Draft Pre-Construction Notification
February 24, 2017

Page 2 of 2

Siggere‘ly,

"’f- ZRunbéA.JCcE
/ﬁ)bert M. Bisha
Technical Advisor, Supply Header Project

cc: Richard Gangle, Dominion

Attachments:
Draft — Nationwide Permit 12, pre-construction notification
2 hard copies — including form, supplemental text, and maps
2 DVDs — Electronic version of draft application, including the appendices



State/Commonwealth Agencies



Pennsylvania Agencies



Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection



® ®
Web Address: www.dom.com DOI“II I‘llol‘l

Dominion Resources Services, Inc. P
5000 Dominion Boulevard, Glen Allen, VA 23060

October 5, 2016

BY U.S. MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
7015 0640 0001 0352 6172

Mr. Mark Gorog

Regional Air Quality Program Manager
PADEP Southwest Regional Office
400 Waterfront Drive

Pittsburgh, PA 15222-4745

Re: Dominion Transmission, Inc.

PA RACT 1I Regulation
JB Tonkin — Title V Minor Operating Permit Modification (TVOP 65-00634)

Dear Mr. Gorog:
In accordance with 25 PA Code 129 (PA RACT II) regulations, please find enclosed one original
and two copies of a Title V Minor Operating Permit Modification Application for J.B.Tonkin

Compressor Station, located in Murrysville Borough, Westmoreland County, Pennsylvania.

Permit Modification

Under the PA RACT II Regulation, there are process and combustion units subject to new
Applicable Requirements. A summary of those changes, which are presented in the Minor
Operating Permit Modification Application in the Source Applicable Requirement, is below:

Source Unit ID PA RACT II Requirement

Engine 1 — ID 102 — 6,000 HP, 2SLB | Per 25 Pa. code § 129.97(g)(3)(1)(A)&(B).

Presumptive RACT requirements: (g)(3) A stationary internal
(SLB = Stroke Lean Burn) combustion engine: (i) For a lean burn stationary internal

combustion engine with a rating equal to or greater than 500
bhp fired with: :

(A)Natural gas or a noncommercial gaseous fuel, 3.0
grams NOx / bhp-hr.

(B) Natural gas or a noncommercial gaseous fuel, liquid
fuel, or duel-fuel, 1.0 gram VOC / bhp-hr excluding
formaldehyde.




Dominion Transmission, Inc. — DTI — JB Tonkin — TVOP 65-00634
SWRO Minor Operating Permit Modification Application

October 5, 2016
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Source Unit ID

PA RACT II Requirement

Engine 1 -102
Aux Gen 1 — 101
Boiler 1 — 031

Per 25 Pa. code § 129.97(c). Presumptive RACT requirements:

(c) The owner and operator of a source specified in this
subsection, which is located at a major NOx emitting facility
or major VOC emitting facility subject to § 129.96 shall
install, maintain and operate the source in accordance with the
manufacturer’s specifications and with good operating
practices.

This Title V Minor Operating Permit Modification application package consists of the following:

1. One (1) original and two (2) copies of the Title V Minor Operating Permit Modification

Application,

2. Three copies of the municipal notifications to Westmoreland County and Murrysville
Borough and three copies of the notification to the EPA (return receipts have not been
returned — will send under separate cover once received),

3. Check in the amount of $750.00 made payable to “The Commonwealth of Pennsylvania —
Clean Air Fund” to address the application processing fee.

Dominion believes that this application package as submitted is complete; however, if you have
any questions concerning this submittal or require any additional information please contact Judith
Fox at (804) 273 — 4327 or via email at Judith. W.Fox@dom.com.

Sincerely,

N

Amanda B. Tornabene

e ’Ef\\\‘)\;\*i_: g l LS RO ir\"ll o

Director, Energy Infrastructure Environmental Services

Enclosures




Pennsylvania State Historic Preservation Office



L

Pennsylvania State Historic Preservation Office
PENNSYLVANIA HISTORICAL AND MUSEUM COMMISSION

15 February 2017

Robert Bisha

Dominion Resources Services, Inc.
5000 Dominion Blvd

Glen Allen, VA 23060

RE: ER 2015-0336-042-M
FERC: Phase | Archaeological Survey Report, Addendum 1, PA-PAR-01 Access
Road, Supply Header Project, Westmoreland and Greene Counties

Dear Mr. Bisha:

Thank you for submitting information concerning the above referenced project. The Pennsylvania
State Historic Preservation Office (PA SHPO) reviews projects in accordance with state and
federal laws. Section 106 of the National Historic Preservation Act of 1966, and the implementing
regulations (36 CFR Part 800) of the Advisory Council on Historic Preservation, is the primary
federal legislation. The Environmental Rights amendment, Article 1, Section 27 of the
Pennsylvania Constitution and the Pennsylvania History Code, 37 Pa. Cons. Stat. Section 500 et
seq. (1988) is the primary state legislation. These laws include consideration of the project's
potential effects on both historic and archaeological resources.

This report meets our standards and specifications as outlined in Guidelines for Archaeological
Investigations in Pennsylvania (SHPO 2016) and the Secretary of the Interior's Guidelines for
Archaeological Documentation. We agree with the recommendations of this report and, in our
opinion, no further archaeological work is necessary for this portion of the overall project.

Please send one bound copy and three digital copies (PDF preferred) on separate CDs of the
final report for our files. For all copies, photographs must adhere to the National Register Photo
Policy.

If you need further information regarding archaeological resources, please contact Kira Heinrich at
kiheinrich@pa.gov or (717) 705-0700. If you need further information concerning above ground
resources, please contact Barbara Frederick at bafrederic@pa.gov or (717) 772-0921.

Sincerely,

-— :__,r\__z—'_-; 1 A

Douglas C. McLearen, Chief
Division of Archaeology & Protection

Commonwealth Keystone Building | 400 North Street | 2nd Floor | Harrisburg, PA 17120 | 717.783.8947


mailto:kiheinrich@pa.gov
mailto:bafrederic@pa.gov

West Virginia Agencies



West Virginia Division of Culture and History



’Q
Dominion Resources Services, Inc. jpominion o

5000 Dominion Boulevard,
Glen Allen, VA 23060

January 26, 2017

Ms. Susan M. Pierce

Deputy State Historic Preservation Officer
West Virginia Division of Culture and History
1900 Kanawha Boulevard, East

Charleston, West Virginia 25305-0300

Subject: Section 106 Review —Phase I Cultural Resource Survey Report, Revised
Dominion Transmission, Inc., Supply Header Project
FR#: 15-99-MULTI

Dear Ms. Pierce:

Dominion Transmission, Inc. (DTI) is requesting review and comment on the enclosed Revised
Phase I archaeological survey report, which reports on the field surveys for the proposed Supply
Header Project conducted from October 2014 through July 2015 and incorporates comments
from the initial review of the report included in a letter from your office dated February 10,
2016. The Federal Energy Regulatory Commission (FERC) is the lead Federal agency for this
Project. DTI’s consultant, ERM, conducted the survey and prepared the enclosed report pursuant
to the requirements of Section 106 of the National Historic Preservation Act of 1966, as
amended. The report was posted to FERC on May 13, 2016 but that our records indicate that a
copy was not sent to your office.

DTI would appreciate your comments on the attached revised survey report, and we look
forward to continuing to work with you on this Project. If you have any questions regarding the
enclosed report, please contact Richard B. Gangle at (804) 273-2814 or
Richard.B.Gangle@dom.com, or by letter at:

Richard B. Gangle

Dominion Resources Services, Inc.

5000 Dominion Boulevard

Glen Allen, Virginia 23060

Respectfully submitted,

N, :
Kot (3.l
Robert M. Bisha
Technical Advisor, Supply Header Project

cc: Richard Gangle (Dominion)

Enclosure: ~ Revised Phase I Cultural Resource Survey Report



DeAnn Thyse

From: TrackingUpdates@fedex.com

Sent: Monday, January 30, 2017 8:13 AM

To: DeAnn Thyse

Subject: FedEx Shipment 778292809274 Delivered

This tracking update has been requested by:

Company Name: ERM
Name: DeAnn Thyse
E-mail: deann.thyse@erm.com

Our records indicate that the following shipment has been delivered:

Reference: 0345197 Task 350

Ship date: Jan 27, 2017

Delivery date: Jan 30, 2017 9:08 am

Signed for by: B.JONES

Delivery location: CHARLESTON, WV
Delivered to: Guard/Security Station
Delivery date: Mon, 1/30/2017 9:08 am
Service type: FedEx Standard Overnight
Packaging type: FedEx Box

Number of pieces: 1

Weight: 7.00 Ib.

Special handling/Services Deliver Weekday
Standard transit: 1/30/2017 by 3:00 pm
Tracking number: 778292809274

Shipper Information Recipient Information
DeAnn Thyse Susan Pierce

ERM WYV Division of Culture & History
1000 IDS CENTER 80 SOUTH 8 th ST 1900 KANAWHA BLVD E
MINNEAPOLIS CHARLESTON

MN WV

us us

55402 25305

Please do not respond to this message. This email was sent from an unattended mailbox. This report was generated at
approximately 8:12 AM CST on 01/30/2017.

All weights are estimated.



The shipment is scheduled for delivery on or before the scheduled delivery displayed above. FedEx does not determine
money-back guarantee or delay claim requests based on the scheduled delivery. Please see the FedEx Service Guide
for terms and

conditions of service, including the FedEx Money-Back Guarantee, or contact your FedEx customer support
representative.

To track the status of this shipment online, please use the following:
https://www.fedex.com/apps/fedextrack/?action=track&tracknumbers=778292809274&language=en&opco=FX&clienty
pe=ivother

Standard transit is the date and time the package is scheduled to be delivered by, based on the selected service,
destination and ship date. Limitations and exceptions may apply. Please see the FedEx Service Guide for terms and
conditions of service, including the FedEx Money-Back Guarantee, or contact your FedEx Customer Support
representative.

© 2017 Federal Express Corporation. The content of this message is protected by copyright and trademark laws under
U.S. and international law. You can access our privacy policy by searching the term on fedex.com. All rights reserved.

Thank you for your business.



Federally Recognized Indian Tribes



Delaware Tribe



Dominion Resources Services, Inc.
5000 Dominion Boulevard,
Glen Allen, VA 23060

February 9, 2017
BY OVERNIGHT (OR EXPRESS) MAIL

Brice Obermeyer

Tribal Historic Preservation Office
Delaware Tribe

Roosevelt Hall, Rm 212

1 Kellogg Drive

Emporia, KS 66801

RE: Section 106 Review
Atlantic Coast Pipeline, LLC, Atlantic Coast Pipeline Project
Dominion Transmission, Inc., Supply Header Project
West Virginia and Pennsylvania

Dear Mr. Obermeyer:

Atlantic Coast Pipeline, LLC (Atlantic) and Dominion Transmission, Inc. (DTI) are pleased to
provide you with the enclosed cultural resource reports for the Atlantic Coast Pipeline (ACP) and
Supply Header Project (SHP) (collectively Projects) per your request to Peggy Boden on behalf
of the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission (FERC) in June 2016. In August 2016, you
received copies of Phase I archaeological survey reports which included the results of surveys
conducted through June 2016 for the Projects. The enclosed reports document Phase 11
investigations, cemetery delineations, and additional Phase I survey results in West Virginia and
Pennsylvania.

Atlantic - a company comprised of subsidiaries of Dominion Resources, Duke Energy, Piedmont
Natural Gas, and Southern Company Gas — and DTI will seek authorization from FERC under
Section 7(c) of the Natural Gas Act to construct and operate the Projects.

As you know, FERC is the lead Federal agency for these Projects. The Projects will be subject
to review by FERC under Section 106 of the National Historic Preservation Act. To assist FERC
in complying with Section 106, Atlantic and DTI are collecting information on archaeological
sites and other cultural resources which may be affected by the Projects. As part of this process,
Atlantic and DTI are interested in learning of any interests or concerns you may have regarding
archaeological sites, burials, and traditional cultural properties so that these may be considered
prior to construction of the Projects.

The regulations for implementing Section 106 (at 36 CFR 800) allow companies like Atlantic
and DTI to gather information; however, FERC will be responsible for determinations regarding
impacts on archaeological and cultural resources. While Atlantic and DTTI are seeking your input




Mr. Obermeyer
February 9, 2017
Page 2 of 2

regarding potential interests and concerns, FERC is responsible for government-to-government
consultations with Indian tribes.

If you would like to communicate directly with FERC staff to discuss its cultural resource review
and consultation processes, please feel free to contact Kevin Bowman, FERC Project Manager
for ACP and SHP, at (202) 502-6287or via email at Kevin.Bowman@ferc.gov.

If you have any questions regarding the enclosed survey reports, please contact Richard B.
Gangle at (804) 273-2814 or Richard.B.Gangle@dom.com, or by letter at:

Richard B. Gangle

Dominion Resources Services, Inc.
5000 Dominion Boulevard

Glen Allen, Virginia 23060

Respectfully submitted,

Lom. B

Robert M. Bisha
Technical Advisor, Atlantic Coast Pipeline and Supply Header Projects

i Richard Gangle (Dominion)
Enclosures:  Phase II Investigation Report (ACP — West Virginia)

Cemetery Delineation Report (ACP — West Virginia)
Phase I Archaeological Addendum Survey Report Pennsylvania (SHP)




DeAnn Thyse

From: TrackingUpdates@fedex.com

Sent: Monday, February 13, 2017 10:11 AM
To: DeAnn Thyse

Subject: FedEx Shipment 778402188560 Delivered

This tracking update has been requested by:

Company Name: ERM
Name: DeAnn Thyse
E-mail: deann.thyse@erm.com

Our records indicate that the following shipment has been delivered:

Reference: 0345197 Task 350
Ship date: Feb 10, 2017
Delivery date: Feb 13,2017 10:07 am
Signed for by: M.THOMPSON
Delivery location: EMPORIA, KS
Delivered to: Receptionist/Front Desk
Delivery date: Mon, 2/13/2017 10:07 am
Service type: FedEx Standard Overnight
Packaging type: FedEx Box
Number of pieces: 1
Weight: 3.00 Ib.
Special handling/Services Deliver Weekday
Standard transit: 2/13/2017 by 4:30 pm
Tracking number: 778402188560
Shipper Information Recipient Information
DeAnn Thyse Brice Obermeyer
ERM Delaware Tribe
1000 IDS CENTER 80 SOUTH 8th ST 1 Kellogg Drive
MINNEAPOLIS Roosevelt Hall, Room 212
MN EMPORIA
us KS
55402 us

66801

Please do not respond to this message. This email was sent from an unattended mailbox. This report was generated at
approximately 10:10 AM CST on 02/13/2017.

All weights are estimated.



The shipment is scheduled for delivery on or before the scheduled delivery displayed above. FedEx does not determine
money-back guarantee or delay claim requests based on the scheduled delivery. Please see the FedEx Service Guide
for terms and

conditions of service, including the FedEx Money-Back Guarantee, or contact your FedEx customer support
representative.

To track the status of this shipment online, please use the following:
https://www.fedex.com/apps/fedextrack/?action=track&tracknumbers=778402188560&language=en&opco=FX&clienty
pe=ivother

Standard transit is the date and time the package is scheduled to be delivered by, based on the selected service,
destination and ship date. Limitations and exceptions may apply. Please see the FedEx Service Guide for terms and
conditions of service, including the FedEx Money-Back Guarantee, or contact your FedEx Customer Support
representative.

© 2017 Federal Express Corporation. The content of this message is protected by copyright and trademark laws under
U.S. and international law. You can access our privacy policy by searching the term on fedex.com. All rights reserved.

Thank you for your business.



Eastern Band of Cherokee Indians



Dominion-

Dominion Resources Services, Inc.
5000 Dominion Boulevard,
Glen Allen, VA 23060

February 9, 2017

Eastern Band of Cherokee Indians
Russell Townsend, THPO

88 Council Loop Road

Cherokee, NC 28719

Subject: Section 106 Review
Atlantic Coast Pipeline, LLC, Atlantic Coast Pipeline Project
Dominion Transmission, Inc., Supply Header Project
Pennsylvania, West Virginia, Virginia, and North Carolina

Dear Mr. Townsend:

Atlantic Coast Pipeline, LLC (Atlantic) and Dominion Transmission, Inc. (DTTI) are pleased to
provide you with the enclosed cultural resource reports for the Atlantic Coast Pipeline (ACP) and
Supply Header Project (SHP) (collectively Projects) per your September 7, 2016, letter to the
Federal Energy Regulatory Commission (FERC). In October 2016 you received copies of Phase
I archaeological survey reports which included the results of surveys conducted through
September 2016 for the Projects. The enclosed reports document Phase II investigations,
cemetery delineations, geoarchaeological investigations, and additional Phase I survey results in
Pennsylvania, West Virginia, Virginia, and North Carolina.

Atlantic - a company comprised of subsidiaries of Dominion Resources, Duke Energy, Piedmont
Natural Gas, and Southern Company Gas — and DTI will seek authorization from FERC under
Section 7(c) of the Natural Gas Act to construct and operate the Projects.

As you know, FERC is the lead Federal agency for these Projects. The Projects will be subject
to review by FERC under Section 106 of the National Historic Preservation Act. To assist FERC
in complying with Section 106, Atlantic and DTI are collecting information on archaeological
sites and other cultural resources which may be affected by the Projects. As part of this process,
Atlantic and DTI are interested in learning of any interests or concerns you may have regarding
archaeological sites, burials, and traditional cultural properties so that these may be considered
prior to construction of the Projects.

The regulations for implementing Section 106 (at 36 CFR 800) allow companies like Atlantic
and DTI to gather information; however, FERC will be responsible for determinations regarding
impacts on archaeological and cultural resources. While Atlantic and DTT are seeking your input
regarding potential interests and concerns, FERC is responsible for government-to-government
consultations with Indian tribes.

If you would like to communicate directly with FERC staff to discuss its cultural resource review
and consultation processes, please feel free to contact Kevin Bowman, FERC Project Manager
for ACP and SHP, at (202) 502-62870r via email at Kevin.Bowman@ferc.gov.



Mr. Townsend
February 9, 2017
Page 2 of 2

If you have any questions regarding the enclosed survey reports please contact Richard B.
Gangle at (804) 273-2814 or Richard.B.Gangle@dom.com, or by letter at:

Richard B. Gangle

Dominion Resources Services, Inc.
5000 Dominion Boulevard

Glen Allen, Virginia 23060

Respectfully submitted,

-y

Robert M. Bisha
Technical Advisor, Atlantic Coast Pipeline and Supply Header Projects

ec: Richard Gangle (Dominion)

Enclosures:  Phase II Investigation Reports (ACP)
Cemetery Delineation Reports (ACP)
Geoarchaeological Investigation Report (ACP)
Phase I Archaeological Addendum Survey Report Pennsylvania (SHP)



DeAnn Thyse

From: TrackingUpdates@fedex.com

Sent: Monday, February 13, 2017 1:55 PM

To: DeAnn Thyse

Subject: FedEx Shipment 778402271546 Delivered

This tracking update has been requested by:

Company Name: ERM
Name: DeAnn Thyse
E-mail: deann.thyse@erm.com

Our records indicate that the following shipment has been delivered:

Reference: 0345197 Task 350

Ship date: Feb 10, 2017

Delivery date: Feb 13,2017 2:49 pm
Signed for by: J.YOUNGBIRD

Delivery location: CHEROKEE, NC

Delivered to: Receptionist/Front Desk
Delivery date: Mon, 2/13/2017 2:49 pm
Service type: FedEx 2Day

Packaging type: FedEx Box

Number of pieces: 1

Weight: 6.00 Ib.

Special handling/Services Deliver Weekday
Standard transit: 2/14/2017 by 4:30 pm
Tracking number: 778402271546

Shipper Information Recipient Information
DeAnn Thyse Russell Townsend

ERM Eastern Band of Cherokee Indians
1000 IDS CENTER 80 SOUTH 8th ST 88 Council Loop Road
MINNEAPOLIS CHEROKEE

MN NC

us us

55402 28719

Please do not respond to this message. This email was sent from an unattended mailbox. This report was generated at
approximately 1:54 PM CST on 02/13/2017.

All weights are estimated.



The shipment is scheduled for delivery on or before the scheduled delivery displayed above. FedEx does not determine
money-back guarantee or delay claim requests based on the scheduled delivery. Please see the FedEx Service Guide
for terms and

conditions of service, including the FedEx Money-Back Guarantee, or contact your FedEx customer support
representative.

To track the status of this shipment online, please use the following:
https://www.fedex.com/apps/fedextrack/?action=track&tracknumbers=778402271546&language=en&opco=FX&clienty
pe=ivother

Standard transit is the date and time the package is scheduled to be delivered by, based on the selected service,
destination and ship date. Limitations and exceptions may apply. Please see the FedEx Service Guide for terms and
conditions of service, including the FedEx Money-Back Guarantee, or contact your FedEx Customer Support
representative.

© 2017 Federal Express Corporation. The content of this message is protected by copyright and trademark laws under
U.S. and international law. You can access our privacy policy by searching the term on fedex.com. All rights reserved.

Thank you for your business.



	Summary Table
	Multiple Agencies
	Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection, U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Region III

	Federal Agencies
	U.S. Army Corps of Engineers

	State/Commonwealth Agencies
	Pennsylvania Agencies
	Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection
	Pennsylvania State Historic Preservation Office

	West Virginia Agencies
	West Virginia Division of Culture and History 


	Federally Recognized Indian Tribes
	Delaware Tribe
	Eastern Band of Cherokee Indians




